

Media Advisory

Attention: All Media Houses

Date: 03 October 2019

Premier Mathabatha to inaugurate Hosi Khavhareni Aarone Mahumani

Premier of Limpopo, Mr Chupu Stanley Mathabatha will officially inaugurate Hosi Mahumani on Friday, 04th October 2019. The MEC for Co-operative Governance, Human Settlements & Traditional Affairs (CoGHSTA), Mr Basikopo Makamu and Limpopo House of Traditional Leaders Chairperson, Kgosi Malesela Dikgale will join the Premier.

Born at Nkomo Village outside Giyani within the Mopani District, Hosi Mahumani (63) is the first son of Hosi Mamayila Mahumani and the late Hosi Ngwazana Mahumani.

Hosi Mahumani was mentored by his father and formally appointed to the position by the Premier of the Limpopo Province on the 20 June 2014.

Mahumani Traditional Council is made up of seven (07) villages namely; Mahumani Village, Shawela, Shikumba, Nshakulani, Nkomo A, B and C with 14 Headmen. Furthermore, this inauguration will be graced by His Grace, The Right Reverend Dr B.E. Lekganyane, Khosi khulu Ramabulana, Inkosi Zwelonke, Hosi Nwamitwa II, Kgosi Phaahla, Hosi Nkomo and Hosi Mhinga.

The event will take place as follows:

Date: Friday, 04 October 2019

Venue: Mahumani Sportsground

Time: 10:00

For more information, please contact the Chairperson of the Limpopo House of Traditional Leaders:

Kgoshi Malesela Dikgale 076 202 7144

Enquiries: **Mr Kenny Mathivha**

Contact: **082 450 1331**Premier's Spokesperson

Issued by the Limpopo Provincial Government